ORDINANCE NO. 2651

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR MOSQUITO CONTROL WITH THE COUNTY OF LANE, OREGON, THE MOSQUITO CONTROL SECTION OF THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT THEREOF, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Solman

Section 1: The Council of the City of Albany do, by the passage of this ordinance, deem it impracticable to obtain bids for mosquito control.

Section 2: The Mayor and City Manager are hereby authorized to enter into a contract for mosquito control for the City of Albany with the mosquito control section of the Lane County Health Department.

Section 3: In as much as the passage of this Ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and safety of the citizens of the City of Albany, Oregon, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor of the City of Albany, Oregon.

Passed by the Council: April 25, 1956

Approved by the Mayor: April 25, 1956

ATTEST:

Recorder

Ş

ORDINANCE NO. 2651

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR MOSQUITO CONTROL WITH THE COUNTY OF LANE, OREGON, THE MOSQUITO CONTROL SECTION OF THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT THEREOF, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The Council of the City of Albany do, by the passage of this ordinance, deem it impracticable to obtain bids for mosquito control.

Section 2: The Mayor and City Manager are hereby authorized to enter into a contract for mosquito control for the City of Albany with the mosquito control section of the Lane County Health Department.

Section 3: In as much as the passage of this Ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and safety of the citizens of the City of Albany, Oregon, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor of the City of Albany, Oregon.

Passed by the Council: April 25, 1956 Approved by the Mayor: April 25, 1956

May by Me lownek

ATTEST:

William Dollman